
1 

AMENDMENT 

 

TO 

 

ENGINEERING AGREEMENT 

 

              
 
Project No: 6017.002 Service For: Sheridan County Agreement Date: 8/15/2021 
 
    Preliminary  
Name:  Brooks Street Design ........................  Amendment No: 4 (8/30/2023) 
  Greenspace Project 
  Final Design ............... 
  
 Bidding ....................... 
 
 Constr. Admin. ........... 
 
Upon execution of this Amendment, the following supplemental instructions and/or fees shall 
become a part of the project agreement and where in conflict with, supersede the original 
agreement and previously executed Supplemental Agreements or Amendments. 
              
 
Description of Changes: 

 
Provide additional design and CA services for the Brooks Street Greenspace project.  For the 
purposes of this amendment, the original scope of services are defined in the original agreement 
dated 8/15/21.  
 
Services to be added are included in the Amendment #4 Scope/Fee Letter (dated 8/30/2023) and 
generally described as: 

 
- Design, Permitting, and Construction Administration as described in the attached 

Scope/Fee (2 pages) 
 
 
 

  



2 

         
 
Fee Summary: 

 
 Original Agreement  $    99,971.98 
 
 Amendment #1  $    26,230.33 
 
 Amendment #2  $    21,000.00 
 
 Amendment #3  $   239,500.00 
  
 Fee (increase) this Amendment (#4)  $    21,000.00 
  
 Total Adjusted Fee                                                         $  407,702.31 
 
       
 
EXECUTION:  This Amendment shall be binding on successors and assigns of either party and 
the parties hereby agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this instrument to be executed by 
their proper officials thereunto duly authorized as of the date indicated below. 
 
Morrison-Maierle, Inc.   By:     Date: 8/30/23  
 
       Vice President    
      Title 
 
Sheridan County   By:     Date:    
 
            
   Title 
 


